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CASE ASSIGNMENTS 
 
Overview: 
 

Effective 04/01/09, the CM/ECF system assigns cases based upon the debtor’s zip code.   
 
Office Codes: 
 
      1 - Harrisburg (in yellow on map)   4 - Williamsport (in blue on map)    5 - Wilkes-Barre (in orange on map) 
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Office 1 – Harrisburg 

 

 
Office 4 – Williamsport 

 

 
Office 5 – Wilkes-Barre 

Counties: 
   Adams  
   Cumberland 
   Dauphin 
   Franklin 
   Fulton 
   Huntington 

 
Juniata 
Lebanon 
Mifflin 
Perry 
Snyder 
York 

Counties: 
   Bradford * 
   Cameron 
   Centre 
   Clinton 
   Lycoming 
   Montour 

 
Northumberland 
Potter 
Sullivan 
Tioga 
Union 

Counties: 
   Bradford * 
   Carbon 
   Columbia 
   Lackawanna 
   Luzerne 
   Monroe 

 
Pike 
Schuylkill 
Susquehanna 
Wayne 
Wyoming 

Courtroom Deputies: 
  
Judge France – Joan Goodling (primary) 
                          Deborah George (backup) 
 
Judge Opel --  Deborah George (primary) 
                        Beth Irving (backup) 
 

Courtroom Deputies: 
  
Judge Thomas – Pam Radginski (primary) 
                            Cathy Sisk (backup) 

Courtroom Deputies: 
  
Judge Thomas – Pam Radginski (primary) 
                            Cathy Sisk (backup) 
 
Judge Opel --  Trish Ratchford (primary) 
                        Beth Irving (backup) 

 * Bradford County Zip Codes: * Bradford County Zip Codes: 
 16910 

16914 
16925 

16926 
16945 
16947 

17724 
17735 
17743 
 

18623 
18810 
18814 
18815 
18817 
18829 

18831 
18832 
18833 
18837 
18840 
18845 

18846 
18848 
18850 
18851 
18853 
18854 

 Hearings: 
-- The WMSPT_HRG flag is to be set on 
all cases assigned to this office.  It is 
automatically set during case opening 
except when e-filers use Case Upload. 

 

 


